SUITE 5-700 JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER 100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600 TDD: 312-814-5039

FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Tuesday, August 17, 2021

10:00 a.m. WebEx Audio Conferencing

Streaming via <a href="https://www2.illinois.gov/sites/irb/pages/default.aspx">https://www2.illinois.gov/sites/irb/pages/default.aspx</a>

Please note that any additional requests to testify and/or provide written materials must be provided to Board staff on or before 2:00 p.m., <u>August 13, 2021</u>.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Public Commentary.
- 2. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 1325.50 (Admission to Parts of Premises).
- 3. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 1325.70 (Admission Statements).
- 4. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 1325.100 (Board Approval of Tickets and Credentials).
- 5. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 1428.90 (Notice of State Tax).
- 6. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 1428.190 (Board Access to Records).
- 7. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 1428.210 (Admission to Track).
- 8. Commissioner Comments.
- 9. Approval of June 22, 2021 Board Meeting Minutes.
- 10. Motion to adjourn